



**American National Union of  
The United States of America**

State of Indiana, judicial district #14

Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3

Great Jury Foreperson

NAC: 7PJMK PDH5B

Email: [gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org](mailto:gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org)



**The Great Jury for the American National Union  
of The United States of America**

**True Bill of Indictment**



*Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America*

*V.*

*Respondent: Ritchie John Torres*

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the **American National Union of The United States of America** in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent with:

- ❖ Violation of Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)
- ❖ International Terrorism- Violation of all Public Laws-101
- ❖ Violation of Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights
- ❖ Violation of the Law of Nations Book I Chapter XII §129 Public establishment of religion
- ❖ Violation of the Law of Nations Book I Chapter XII §131 When there is an established religion
- ❖ Violation of the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158 (Capital Crime)
- ❖ Violation of the 1<sup>st</sup> Law of Noah- Do not worship idols



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103  
20210826-GJ-TRUE-BILL-RITCHIE-TORRES

## *International Translation*

*A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)*

The Great Jury agrees that Respondent, United States Representative for the political subdivision of New York's 15th congressional district, Ritchie John Torres and family are hereby charged with war crimes for advocating and bringing forward Bill H.R 4980 [LINK](#) for mandatory experimental vaccinations [LINK](#) upon any individual traveling on a flight that departs from or arrives to an airport inside the United States in violation of the informed and voluntary consent principle within **Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code** [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondent has **violated Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights** [LINK](#) and has violated all **Public Laws-101** for advocating and introducing corporate policy for mandatory inoculations of experimental vaccines therefore inciting to discriminate against unvaccinated civilians and children by depriving civilians and children the right to life, liberty and security of persons, and

The Great Jury further agrees to charge Respondent with international terrorism for committing a capital crime against society in **violation of the Law of Nations Book I Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity §158** a nation ought to make justice reign, for Respondent's introduction of corporate policy from an illegal Congress lacking a social compact agreement from the political authority to establish an agreed upon form of government from either the political authority or the permanent population of a nation for its existence as codified in International Law through the Law of Nations as cited above and herein [LINK](#). This Congress was also caught offering special protections to the Baal Peor religious community over the rights of others in **violation of the Law of Nations Book I Chapter XII §129 Public establishment of religion and §131. When there is an established religion** [LINK](#), and

Further, the Great Jury agrees that Respondent has **violated the 1<sup>st</sup> Law of Noah** for Respondent's open declaration of Baal Peor worship by publicly displaying the Baal Peor war flag thereby mocking the Most High's covenant with Noah to never destroy the earth again by flood [LINK](#). Respondent is a member of the LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus [LINK](#) while further advocating for the New World Order agenda wherein Respondent advocates for the satanic religion of Baal Peor worship that is attacking and converting innocent children of their enemy directly under the laws of war to their satanic religion, and



The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America wherein it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts”, and

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,

 , Trustee,

Great Jury Foreperson



*Christopher Michael Pichetty*

This 160<sup>th</sup> Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.

